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September^, 1957 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 871 
Sante Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 

Re: R & G Drilling Company Inc. 
#37 Hammond / 

Gentlemen: 

We request administrative ap­
proval of the location of OUP^#37 Hajnmond„, which, 
because of the rugged jfe-errain, is staked 660"Te^ 
from the west line off Section 35, T27N, R8W, San 
Juan County. 

.11,) 

Western Natural Gas Comjpany, owner 
of the lease coveflng~~t"he EasT~TTaTf~of section 3>h 
has consented to said location and a conformed copy r,\S VO"' 
of ourTCettef indiicmTnl^irrr^^ is enclosed, ? 

'The original halving been nTIelTwith^our Aztec off-

Please let us know should you require 
additional information. 

Very truly yours, 

R & G DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 

William C. Russell, President „,J 
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October 18, 1957 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, 
P. 0. Box 871, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. Don Nutter 

Re: R & G #37 Hammond 
660VFWL, 2110VFSL 
Sec. 35, T27N, R8W N. M. P. M. 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed herewith i s the consent of Great 
Lakes Oil & Chemical Company, the north offset opera­
tor, to our unorthodox location of the above mentioned 
well. 

Please l e t us know should anything further 
be required. 

Very tr u l y yours, 

RJc G DRILLING COMPANY, 

WCR:mr 
Enc. 

liam C. Russell, President 
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October lit, 1951 

Great lakes Oil & Chemical Company 
k n South H i l l Street 

Los Angeles 13, California 

Ret R & G #37 Hammond 

Gentlemen t 

Because of the rugged terrain, we were required 
to stake the above mentioned Pictured Cl i f f s gas wall loc* 
ation 5>10 feet from your properly line, as indicated on the 
enclosed weU location plat. 

I f you have no objection to this unorthodox loc-* 
ation* pleas© so indicate at the bottom of the enclosed copy 
of this letter and return. 

Very truly yours, 

R & G DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 

lliiara C. Russell, President 

Location consented to* 

WGRtmr 
Enc. 

By 
" Great Lakes Oil & Chemical Company 
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May 22, 1957 i, 

Western Natural Gas Company 
1006 Main Street 
Houston 2, Texas 

pjt- ' 

If'. 

Re: R & G Drilling Co., Inc, 
#37 Hammond 

4/W 

Gentlemen: 

Because of the rugged terrain we have 
staked a Pictured Cliffs gas well location within 
660 feet of your property line, as indicated on 
the enclosed plat and notice of intention to d r i l l . 

I f you have no objection to our drilling 
this unorthodox location:, please so indicate on the 
bottom of this letter and return. 

Very truly yours, 

R & G DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 

WCR:mr 
Enclosures 

(2 6eU*/ 
Russell, President 

Location consented to: 

By TfcjJU(y, 
Western Natural «as Company 


